For additional information pertaining to this meeting or matter, please see the complete agenda or packet at the following link: http://sfbos.org/sites/default/files/lut041717_agenda.pdf

CALIFORNIA NEWSPAPER SERVICE BUREAU

DAILY JOURNAL CORPORATION

Mailing Address: 915 E FIRST ST, LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Telephone (800) 788-7840 / Fax (800) 464-2839 Visit us @ www.LegalAdstore.com

Alisa Somera CCSF BD OF SUPERVISORS (OFFICIAL NOTICES) 1 DR CARLTON B GOODLETT PL #244 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

COPY OF NOTICE

Notice Type:

GPN GOVT PUBLIC NOTICE

Ad Description

AS - 04.17.2017 Land Use Meeting

To the right is a copy of the notice you sent to us for publication in the SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER. Thank you for using our newspaper. Please read this notice carefully and call us with ny corrections. The Proof of Publication will be filed with the County Clerk, if required, and mailed to you after the last date below. Publication date(s) for this notice is (are):

04/14/2017

The charge(s) for this order is as follows. An invoice will be sent after the last date of publication. If you prepaid this order in full, you will not receive an invoice. EXM# 2999346

EXM# 2999346

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING
SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
LAND USE AND TRANS-PORTATION COMMITTEE APRIL 17, 2017 - 1:30 PM CITY HALL, LEGISLATIVE CHAMBER, ROOM 250 1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA
The agenda packet and legislative files are available at www.sfbos.org, in Rm 244 at the address listed above, or by calling (415) 554-5184.



SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER • DALY CITY INDEPENDENT • SAN MATEO WEEKLY • REDWOOD CITY TRIBUNE • ENQUIRER-BULLETIN • FOSTER CITY PROGRESS • MILLBRAE - SAN BRUNO SUN • BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER



NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS LAND USE AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
APRIL 17, 2017 - 1:30 PM
CITY HALL, LEGISLATIVE
CHAMBER, ROOM 250 1 DR. CARLTON B.
GOODLETT PLACE, SAN
FRANCISCO, CA

The agenda packet and legislative files are available at www.sfbos.org, in Rm 244 at the address listed above, or by calling (415) 554-5184.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #749

The City and County of San Francisco Human Services
Agency (HSA) is seeking
proposals from agencies,
organizations, and individuals
interested in providing
domestic violence services to California Work Opportunity California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs) clients. The services include outreach, trainings and presentations to both populations of clients and HSA staff, plus direct services. The direct services may include advocacy. may include advocacy, assessment, information and referral, home visits, lega services, crisis intervention case management, and employment. The successful vendor will provide technical support and expertise concerning domestic violence issues and appropriate referrals for counseling and services to both staff and clients. Grantee will provide culturally sensitive and language specific services inclusive of all family

structures The grant agreement shall have a tentative term from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020. In addition, the City shall have the option to extend the term for a period of 2 years, for a total 5 years, subject to annual availability of funds, annual satisfactory contractor performance, and need. HSA has the sole, absolute discretion to exercise this option, and reserves the right to enter into grants of a

shorter duration.
The source of funding for these services includes state and local funds.

and local funds.

An RFP packet may be picked up at SFHSA, Office of Contract Management, 1650 Mission Street, Suite 300, on or after April 11, 2017. RFP packets are available on the Internet at

http://mission.sfgov.org/ OCABidPublication/ select "Consultants and Professional Services" from the Category Drop-Down Menu and look for RFP #749.

further information. contact Justin Chan at justin. chan@sfgov.org. Proposals must be received by 5:00 p.m., on May 11, 2017.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO HUMAN SERVICES

PROPOSALS #751

The City and County of San Francisco Human Services Agency (HSA) is seeking proposals from agencies, organizations, and individuals interested in providing employment services to help transgender individuals San Francisco obtain and retain employment. Services sought include: outreach and recruitment of transgende job seekers and potential employers, mentoring, vocational assessment, employment barrier emproyment barrier remediation, work readiness, job search and placement assistance; retention and career advancement, job seeker education ("know your rights"), Employer and Employment Service Provider Education on transgender workplace issues, and legal assistance to clients.

The grant agreement shall have a tentative term from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020. In addition, the City shall have the option to extend the term for a period of 2 years, for a total 5 years, subject to annual availability of funds, annual satisfactory contractor annual satisfactory contractor, performance, and need. HSA has the sole, absolute discretion to exercise this option, and reserves the right to enter into grants of a

shorter duration.

The source of funding for these services includes local

finds.

An RFP packet may be picked up at SFHSA, Office of Contract Management, 1650 Mission Street, Suite 300, on or after April 11, 2017. RFP packets are available on the laternet at

Internet at http://mission.sfgov.org/OCABidPublication/ select "Consultants and Professional Services" from the Category

Services" from the Category Drop-Down Menu and look for RFP #751. For further information, contact Justin Chan at justin. chan@sfgov.org. Proposals must be received by 5:00 p.m., on May 11, 2017.

Francisco Department
Bureau of Fire Prevention Permit Hearing Calendar Hearing Date: Thursday, 27 April, 2017 NOTICE OF APPLICATION Permit Type: High-Piled Storage 76035 2400 CESAR CHAVEZ ST SAN FRANCISCO BALLET BALLET
SAN FRANCISCO BALLET
75995 1445 FAIRFAX AVE
MULLER CONSTRUCTION
SUPPLY INC.

MULLER CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY 76034 2525 MARIN ST BERONIO LUMBER BERONIO LUMBER Permit Type: Lumber Yard / Woodworking Plant, Storage 76033 2525 MARIN ST BERONIO LUMBER

BERONIO I UMBER BEHONIO LUMBEH Permit Type: Vehicle Repair Garage, Major, Operation 75848 265 EDDY ST KARRY'S AUTO BODY LLC KARRY'S AUTO BODY LLC 75697 50 QUINT ST BLUE BUS TOURS BLUE BUS TOURS

Permit Type: Vehicle Repair Garage, Minor, Operation 75886 112 SAGAMORE ST LANH NGUYEN & DARRYL LEUNG BAY AUTO REPAIR, LLC Total Applications: 7
Said applications will be heard on Thursday, 27 April, 2017 at 0900 hours in Room 109, 698 2nd Street, San

NOTICE OF HEARING ON CHANGES TO TOW AND STORAGE FEES. The San Francisco Municipal HEARING Transportation Agency Board of Directors will hold a public hearing on May 2, 2017 to consider adopting the proposed amended fee schedule and to consider changes, which include clarification, to Transportation Code, Division II, Section 305. The hearing will be held at City Hall, #1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place. Room 400 at 1:00 p.m.

BULK SALES

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF INTENDED BULK SALE

Notice is hereby given to creditors of the within named seller that a bulk sale is intended to be made of the assets described below.

assets described below.
The name and business
address of the seller are: How
Enterprises, Inc. a California
Corporation, doing business
as "Carlmont Ace Hardware", 1029 Alameda de las Pulgas, Belmont, California. To the undersigned buyer's knowledge, within the past three years, the seller has not used any other business names and has not operated at any other locations. The name and business of the

buver are: Hassett Hardware. a California Corporation, 111
Main Street, Half Moon Bay,
California.
The assets to be transferred

are generally described as: all the inventory, accounts receivable, furniture, fixtures, equipment, and other tangible assets of seller's business known as "Carlmont Ace Hardware" located at 1029 Alameda de las Pulgas, Belmont, California, except for certain excluded assets, as more particularly set forth in the purchase agreement. This bulk sale is subject to

California Commercial Code Section 6106.2
This bulk sale is anticipated to close on May 2, 2017 at 770 Menlo Avenue, Suite 101, Menlo Park, CA 94025. Claims

may be filed with Clifford Boss Chernick, 770 Menlo Avenue, Suite 101, Menlo Park, CA 94025. The last day for filing claims by any creditor is May

Dated: April 12, 2017 Hassett Hardware By: Eric C. Hassett President 4/14/17

SPEN-2999051# EXAMINER - SAN MATEO

CIVIL

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME

Case No. 17CIV01453
Superior Court of California,
County of San Mateo
Petition of: Edgar Javier De
Loa Orendain for Change of Name TO ALL PERSONS: INTERESTED Petitioner Edgar Javier De Loa Orendain filed a petition with this court for a decree changing names as follows: Edgar Javier De Loa Orendain

to Edgar Javier Orendain
The Court orders that all
persons interested in this matter appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

hearing: Notice of Hearing: Date: 5-19-17, Time: 9:00AM,

Dept.: PJ
The address of the court is
400 County Center, Redwood
City, CA 94063-1655

City, CA 94063-1655
A copy of this Order to Show
Cause shall be published at
least once each week for four
successive weeks prior to
the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: The Examiner County: The Examiner
Date: April 6, 2017
Susan Irene Etezadi
Judge of the Superior Court
4/14, 4/21, 4/28, 5/5/17
NPEN-2999083# EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER

SUMMONS (Family Law) CITACIÓN (Derecho

familiar)
CASE NUMBER (NÚMERO
DE CASO): 17FAM00344
NOTICE TO RESPONDENT (Name): AVISO AL
DEMANDADO (Nombre):
James Michael Martin
You have been sued. Read the
information below and on the

next page. Lo han demandado. Lea la información a continuación y en la página siguiente. Petitioner's name is: Nombre del demandante:

Marie Louise Martin You have 30 calendar days after this Summons and Petition are served on you to file a Response (form FL-120) at the court and have a copy served on the petitioner. A letter, phone call, or court appearance will not protect

you.

If you do not file your
Response on time, the court
may make orders affecting your marriage or domestic partnership, your property, and custody of your children. You may be ordered to pay support and attorney fees and

For legal advice, contact a lawyer immediately. Get help finding a lawyer at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courts. ca.gov/selfhelp), at the California Legal Services website (www.lawhelpca.org),

or by contacting your local county bar association.
Tiene 30 días de calendario después de haber recibido la entrega legal de esta Citación y Petición para presentar una Respuesta (formulario FL-120) ante la corte y efectuar la entrega legal de una copia al demandante. Una carta o llamada telefónica o una audiencia de la corte no

Si no presenta su Respuesta a tiempo, la corte puede dar órdenes que afecten su matrimonio o pareja de hecho, sus bienes y la custodia de sus hijos. La corte también le puede ordenar que pague manutención, y honorarios y costos legales.

Para asesoramiento legal, póngase en contacto de inmediato con un abogado. Puede obtener información para encontrar un abogado en el Centro de Avuda de las Cortes de California (www. sucorte.ca.gov), en el sitio web de los Servicios Legales de California (www.lawhelpca. org) o poniéndose en contacto con el colegio de abogados de su condado. NOTICE—RESTRAINING ORDERS ARE ON PAGE

2: These restraining orders are effective against both spouses or domestic partners until the petition is dismissed, a judgment is entered, or the court makes further orders. They are enforceable anywhere in California by any law enforcement officer who has received or seen a copy

of them.

AVISO—LAS ÓRDENES
DE RESTRICCIÓN SE
ENCUENTRAN EN LA
PÁGINA 2: Las órdenes de restricción están en vigencia en cuanto a ambos cónyuges en miembres de la pagaja de o miembros de la pareia de hecho hasta que se despida la petición, se emita un fallo o la corte dé otras órdenes. Cualquier agencia del orden público que haya recibido o visto una copia de estas órdenes puede hacerlas acatar en cualquier lugar de

FEE WAIVER: If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the clerk for a fee waiver form. The court may order you to pay back all or part of the fees and costs that the court waived for

you or the other party.

EXENCIÓN DE CUOTAS:
Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario un formulario de exención de cuotas. La corte puede ordenar que usted pague, ya sea en parte o por completo, las cuotas y costos de la corte previamente exentos a petición de usted o de la otra parte.

de la otra parte.

1. The name and address of the court are (El nombre y dirección de la corte son):

San Mateo County Court, 400

County Center, Redwood City, CA 94063

2. The name, address, and telephone number of the petitioner's attorney, or the petitioner without an attorney, petitioner without an attorney, are: (EI nombre, dirección y número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante si no tiene abogado, son): Marie Louise Martin, 230 Manor Drive, S. S F CA 94080

Date (Fecha): Feb 14 2017 by (Secretario, por) (Illegible, Deputy (Asistente) [SEAL] 4/7, 4/14, 4/21, 4/28/17

CNS-2996123# SAN FRANCISCO FXAMINER

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT FILE NO. 272952

following person(s)
e) doing business as: Ine following person(s) is (are) doing business as:
WETZEL'S PRETZELS 139
HILLSDALE MALL SPACE
#1040, SAN MATEO CA
94403 County of SAN MATEO.
Popietzet Information Registrant Information: GOLDEN PRETZEL INC [CALIFORNIA], 1248 ELM AVE, GLENDALE CA 91202. This Business is being conducted by a/an: CORPORATION

Registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name(s) listed above on: N/A.

I declare that all information

in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true any material matter pursuant to Section 17913 of the Business and Professions Code that the rofessions Code that the registrant knows to be false is guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a fine not to exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000).

(\$1,000).
/s/ VARUZHAN ABGARYAN,
PRESIDENT
This statement was filed
with the County Clerk of San

Mateo County on MARCH 29, 2017
NOTICE-In accordance with

Subdivision (a) of Section 17920, a Fictitious Name Statement generally expires five years from the date it was filed with the County Clerk's expect as according to the country of the co Clerk, except as provided in Subdivision (b) of Section 17920, where it expires 40 days after any change in the facts set forth in the statement pursuant to section 17913 other than a change in the residence address of a registered owner. A New Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before the expiration. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under Federal or common law (See Section 14411 et seq., Business and Professions Code). MARK CHURCH San Mateo

County Clerk
LA1788593 EXAMINER SAN
MATEO
4/7, 4/14, 4/21, 4/28/17 NPFN-2995717# EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT
File No. A-0375315-00
Fictitious Business Name(s):
Scarlet Lounge, 408 Clement
Street SF CA 94118, County of San Francisco
Registered Owner(s):
SF Good Spirits LLC (CA), 23
Moss Street, San Francisco,
CA 94103
The business is conducted by:

A Limited Liability Company
The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on N/A I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true any material matter pursuant to Section 17913 of the Business and Professions code that the registrant knows to be false is guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a fine not to exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000.) S/ Joanne Oberlink, Manager

S/ Joanne Oberlink, I SF Good Spirits LLC SF Good Spirits LLC This statement was filed with the San Francisco County Clerk on March 28, 2017 NOTICE-In accordance with Subdivision (a) of Section 17920, a Fictitious Name

Statement generally expires at the end of five years from the date on which it was filed in the office of the County Clerk, except, as provided in Subdivision (b) of Section 17920, where it expires 40 days after any change in the facts set forth in the statement pursuant to Section 17913 other than a change in the residence address of a registered owner. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before the expiration. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state, or common law (See Section 14411 et seq., Business and Professions Code).

4/7, 4/14, 4/21, 4/28/17 CNS-2994830# SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS
NAME STATEMENT
File No. A-0375224-00
Fictitious Business Name(s):
Trove Storage, 300
Brannan St., Suite 608, San
Francisco, CA 94107, County
of San Francisco
Registered Owner(s):
Trove Technologies, Inc. (DE). Trove Technologies, Inc. (DE), 300 Brannan St., Suite 608, San Francisco, CA 94107 The business is conducted by: a corporation

a corporation The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on not

applicable declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true any material matter pursuant to Section 17913 of the Business and Professions code that the registrant knows to be false is guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a fine not to exceed one thousand dollars

(\$1,000).) S/ Michael Pao, President and CEO Trove Technologies, Inc.

Trove Technologies, Inc.
This statement was filed with
the San Francisco County
Clerk on March 22, 2017
NOTICE-In accordance with
Subdivision (a) of Section
17920, a Fictitious Name
Statement generally expires
at the end of five years from
the date on which it was filed
in the office of the County
Clerk, except, as provided
in Subdivision (b) of Section
17920, where it expires 40
days after any change
in the facts set forth in the
statement to Section statement pursuant to Section 17913 other than a change in the residence address of a registered owner. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before the expiration. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state, or common law (See Section 14411 et seq., Business and Professions Code). 4/7, 4/14, 4/21, 4/28/17 CNS-2994449#

SAN FRANCISCO EXAMINER

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT File No. A-0375135-00 Fictitious Business Name(s) YuYu Sushi, 1559 A Sloat Blvd, San Francisco, CA 94132, County of San Francisco Registered Owner(s):

East Bay LLC, 1559 A Sloat Blvd, San Francisco, CA Blvd, 94132

The business is conducted by: A Limited Liability Company The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on 03-14-

declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true any material matter pursuant to Section 17913 of the Business and Professions code that the registrant knows to be false registrant knows to be false is guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by a fine not to exceed one thousand dollars (\$1,000.)

S/ Yanchao Huang, Member

East Bay LLC

This statement was filed with the San Francisco County Clerk on March 14, 2017 NOTICE-In accordance with Subdivision (a) of Section 17920, a Fictitious Name Statement generally expires at the end of five years from the date on which it was filed the date of which it was filed in the office of the County Clerk, except, as provided in Subdivision (b) of Section 17920, where it expires 40 days after any change in the facts set forth in the statement pursuant to Section 17913 other than a change in the residence address of in the residence address of a registered owner. A new Fictitious Business Name Statement must be filed before the expiration. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state, or common law (See Section 14411 et seq., Business and Professions Code). 4/7, 4/14, 4/21, 4/28/17 CNS-2994076#

SAN FRANCISCO

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT File No. 272892

File No. 272892
The following person(s) is (are) doing business as:
R I N C O N C I T O NUTRICICNAL, 569 San Bruno Ave., East San Bruno, Ca 94066, County of San Matao

Mateo
Juana Mendez Reyes, 569
San Bruno Ave East San
Bruno, CA 94066

Bruno, CA 94066 Ruben Barriga Sandoval, 569 San Bruno Ave East San Bruno, CA 94066

This business is conducted by Married Couple

The registrant(s) commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on N/A declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be

Which the O's she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.)
S/ Juana Mendez Reyes
This statement was filed with the County Clerk of San Mateo County on March 24

Mark Church, County Clerk Sheila Arkoncei, Deputy Clerk Original 3/31, 4/7, 4/14, 4/21/17

NPEN-2992195# EXAMINER - BOUTIQUE & VILLAGER

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

File No. 272895
The following person(s) is (are) doing business as:
T-SQUARED TECHNOLOGY INC 206 Lassen Dr. San